



ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED

(A Government of Odisha Undertaking) Regd.Office: Janpath: Bhubaneswar

CORPORATE IDENTITY NUMBER (CIN) U40102OR2004GC007553

Telephone: (0674) 2542369 Fax: (0674) 2545664

AW-MPPR-3/2014 - 76/7

Date: 05:64.2019

Corrigendum

(Tender Notice No. OPTCL/HRD/RECTT/01/2019 dated 08.03.2019)

- 1. The following sub-clauses are hereby added in Section- V at Page 33 under Clause-D: **5.** The OPTCL authorities shall conduct the Skill Test for Technical Nonexecutives.
 - **6.** For Non Executives (administrative category) like Office Asst. Gr. III (Trainees) the same shall be conducted online by the agency. The duration of such Skill Test shall be for 1 hr. (One hour).
- 2. There shall be addition of new sub clause at Clause- 4 (x) at Page 26 in the RFP document which shall be read as "provision for CCTV, Frisking of candidates before CBT/ Skill Test, availability of Metal detectors in the examination centers".
- 3. The following clause at Page-31{ Section-V, Clause ii(g)} is hereby deleted:

 "The examination software should be capable of generating the raw scores within 24 hours of providing the answer key."
- 4. The following clause at Page-31{ Section-V, Clause iii(a)} is to be read as Score Card instead of Answer key:

"Answer key will be displayed for 07(seven) days after the Test. Objections/ Queries received online should be attended and remedial action to be taken."

- 5. The following sentence at Page-35{ Section-V, Clause 14 (iii) is hereby deleted: "10% of the Mobilization Advance will be recovered at this stage."
- 6. The last date of submission has been extended for a further period of one month. Accordingly the schedule as indicated in Page No. 17 Section III (Bid Data Sheet) of RFP document is revised as under:

Sale of documents: from 13.03.2019 to 10.05.2019 till 5 PM Last date of submission of document: 13.05.2019 up to 1PM Opening of Techno Commercial Bid: 13.05.2019 3 PM

Sr. GM (HRD) MPP&R